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Architectural Sheet List

Sheet
Number Sheet Name

A-0.0 Cover Sheet & Site Plan
A-0.1 Proposed Project Area Diagrams
A-0.2 Site Fire Master Plan & Code Analysis
A-0.3 Fire Master 2nd & 3rd FL Residential Plans
A-0.4 Project Specifications
A-0.5 Project Specifications
A-0.6 Project Specifications
A-2.0 Proposed Retail Plan & Parking Lift Tandem Specs
A-2.1 Proposed Car Lift Basement Floor Plan Level
A-2.2 Proposed 2nd & 3rd FL Residential Plans
A-2.3 Proposed Roof Plan & Stair / Elev at Deck
A-2.4 LEVEL 1 / BASEMENT LEVEL DIMENSIONING PLAN
A-2.5 2ND FLOOR DIMENSIONING PLAN
A-2.6 3RD FLOOR DIMENSIONING PLAN
A-3.0 Exterior Building Elevations
A-3.1 Exterior Building Elevations
A-4.0 Building Sections
A-4.1 Building Sections
A-5.0 Door Schedule
A-5.1 Window Schedule
A-5.2 Proposed Electrical & Power Plans
A-5.3 Proposed Electrical & Power Plans
A-5.6 Accessible Coffe Shop Floor Plan & Restroom Layout
A-5.7 Detail Stair Plans
A-6.0 COLOR & MATERIAL BOARD
A-6.1 PROPOSED RENDERINGS
A-6.2 PROPOSED RENDERINGS
A-6.3 PROPOSED RENDERINGS
A-6.4 3D Massing & Site Diagrammatic Views
A-6.5 3D Massing & Site Diagrammatic Views
A-6.6 3D Massing View Diagrammatic Sketches

LOT COVERAGE CALCULATION

EXISTING SITE =  5,500.31 S.F. SEE SURVEY
PROPOSED SITE COVERAGE OF ALL BUILDINGS = 5,012 S.F.
5,012 / 5,500.31 = 91% PROPOSED LOT COVERAGE 

PROPOSED BUILDING GROSS S.F TABULATION SEE A-0.1

FIRST FLOOR LEVEL / GARAGE LEVEL 

TOTAL PROPOSED PROJECT GROSS S.F.

4,069 S.F.

12,264 S.F.

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS 6 & 7 OF BLOCK 107, HUNTINGTON BEACH TRACT MAP MB 3/36 CITY OF 
HUNTINGTON BEACH, ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBER: 024-124-18
LOT S.F.: 5,500.31 S.F. SEE SURVEY
COMMUNITY ASSICIATION: NO
ZONING: DISTRICT 1 - DOWNTOWN CORE MIXED USE
FRONT SETBACK: 0'-0" 
REAR YARD SETBACK: 0'-0" WITH 4'-0" DEDICATION PER PUBLIC WORKS
SIDE YARD SETBACKS: 0'-0" SEE FLOOR PLANS FOR VOLUNTARY SETBACK
AT 2nd & 3rd FLOOR FOR NATURAL LIGHT & VENTILATION FOR EXISTING 
ADJACENT RESIDENTIAL HOME.
COASTAL ZONE: YES

CONSULTANT LIST

OWNER: Thanh C. Dong
Phat Huong HaAnh Holding LLC
714 Pacific Coast Highway
Huntington Beach, CA

ARCHITECT: NOVUM ARCHITECTURE
116 S Catalina Suite 122
Redondo Beach CA 90277 Tel: 310-383-1827

SURVEY/CIVIL: MFKESSLER
ONE VENTURE, SUITE 130
IRVINE CA 92618 Tel: 949-339-5330

STRUCTURAL: ADR ENGINEERS
11254 Hannum Avenue
Culver City, CA 90230 Tel: 818-800-0631

LANDSCAPE: Studio PAD, Inc.
23276 S. POINTE DRIVE, STE. 103 / LAGUNA HILLS / 
CA  92653 Tel: 949.770.8530.

SITE

SECOND FLOOR LEVEL / RESIDENTIAL 3,955 S.F.

RESIDENTIAL ROOF DECKS AT 2nd & 3rd FLOORS 972 S.F.

714 Pacific Coast Highway, Huntington Beach CA

N
O

R
TH

(INCLUDES GARAGE; DOES NOT WALKWAY
& DOES NOT INCLUDE DECKS & ROOF DECK)

Current Codes Effective January 1, 2018
2016 Building Code (Title 26)
2016 Electrical Code (Title 27)
2016 Plumbing Code (Title 28)
2016 Mechanical Code (Title 29)
2016 Residential Code (Title 30)
2016 Green Building Standards Code (Title 31)
Huntington Beach Municipal Code (HBMC)

THIRD FLOOR LEVEL / RESIDENTIAL 3,351 S.F.

VICINITY MAP

CODE ANALYSIS
OCCUPANCY: R-2 (Residence) & S-2 (Garage at Ground Level)
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: Type II A at 1st Fl Garage & Retail  (Masonry & Concrete Slab 

  Podium Deck Project) with Mtl Stud Wall
  Type VA at Residential Levels (2 & 3) above Concrete 
  Podium. See notes on plans

FIRE SPRINKLERS: YES (NFPA 13) all floors

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

1. PROPOSED 3 TOTAL STORY NEW MIXED USE COMMERCIAL PROJECT
COMPOSED OF; (1) GROUND FLOOR RETAIL UNIT (COFFEE SHOP) WITH
PROPOSED PARKING (ENCLOSED) GARAGE &  2 RESIDENTIAL STORIES ABOVE
COMMERCIAL LEVEL. PROPOSED RESIDENTIAL SHALL BE COMPOSED OF (3)
FAMILY RESIDENCES LOCATED ON THE 2nd & 3rd FLOOR LEVELS OVER 1
LEVEL GARAGE. TOTAL BUILDING NUMBER OF FLOORS = 3 LEVELS.

2. PROPOSED SQUARE FEET OF RETAIL / OFFICE = 717 GROSS S.F.
3. PROPOSED PUBLIC OPEN SPACE (OPEN & ON TO STREET LEVEL) = 172
GROSS S.F.
4 PROPOSED 1st FLOOR PARKING GARAGE ON GRADE = 4,069 GROSS S.F.
5. PROPOSED 3 PARKING STALLS FOR COMMERCIAL SPACE (INCLUDE
HANDICAP VAN STALL)
6. PROPOSED 3 TANDEM PARKING STALLS (WITH CAR LIFTS) FOR PROPOSED
(3) 2 BEDROOM RESIDENTIAL UNITS AT 2nd & 3rd FLOOR PLANS.
CAR LIFTS ALLOW FOR STACKING OF CARS 6 TOTAL STALLS
7. PROPOSED ROOF TOP DECK 450 S.F. (COMMON OPEN SPACE FOR
RESIDENCES) WITH ELEVATOR & STAIR ACCESS. ROOF TOP DECK 42" 
GUARDRAIL SHALL BE UNDER 35'-0" HEIGHT LIMIT.
8. REFER TO AREA DIAGRAMS ON SHEET A-0.1 FOR ALL PROPOSED DETAILED
BUILDING AREAS AND PROPOSED BUILDING SETBACKS
9. REFER TO SURVEY SHEET S-1 FOR EXISTING PROPERTY INFORMATION.
10. ALL EQUIPMENT (MECH HVAC SYSTEMS) SHALL BE UNDER 35'-0" HEIGHT
LIMIT.
11. PROPOSED R-13 FIRE SPRINKLERS AT PROPOSED PROJECT SHALL BE
SEPARATE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL.

PROJECT DESCRIPTION & SCOPE OF WORK

Civil Plans

FIRST FLOOR LEVEL / RETAIL 717 S.F.

RESIDENTIAL WALKWAY AT 2nd FLOOR 603 S.F.

C-1            PRECISE GRADING PLAN    

PUBLIC OPEN SPACE 172 S.F.

RESIDENTIAL ROOF TOP DECK (COMMON SPACE) 450 S.F.

CODES & REGULATIONS

CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH PROJECT CODE & ZONING MATRIX
SUBJECT CODE SECTION REQUIRED / ALLOWED PROPOSED PROJECT

PARKING COMMERCIAL

PARKING RESIDENTIAL

SITE COVERAGE

FRONT YARD SETBACK

REAR YARD SETBACK

SIDE YARD SETBACKS

PUBLIC OPEN SPACE

FENCES

COMMON OPEN SPACE

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE

EXCEPTIONS TO HEIGHT 
LIMITS AT ROOF STAIR
& ELEVATOR OVERHEAD

SECTION 3.2.8 - District 1 10'-0" 10'-0"

SECTION 3.2.13 - District 1 6'-0" Note: 42" @ FYS NONE PROVIDED

SECTION 3.2.16 - District 1

MIN DWELLING UNIT SIZE SECTION 3.2.12 - District 1 500 S.F. FOR EACH UNIT TO BE PROVIDED

SECTION 3.2.16.1 - District 1

STORAGE SP @ EA UNIT SECTION 3.2.18 - District 1 50 CU FEET FOR EACH UNIT 50 CU FT PROVIDED @ EACH

SECTION 3.2.26.4 - District 1 3 SPACES / 1,000 S.F. 3 SPACES PROVIDED

SECTION 3.2.26.6 - COASTAL 3 SPACES EACH UNIT
TOTAL UNITS 3 X 2 = 6

3 SPACES PROVIDED
NOTE: PARKING LIFT 
PROVIDED 6 TOTAL SPACES

BIKE PARKING SECTION 3.2.26.5 - District 1 1 BIKE STALL 1 BIKE STALL

SECTION 3.3.1.4 - District 1 0' 0' PROVIDED

SECTION 3.3.1.4 - District 1 3' 9'-6' PROVIDED

SECTION 3.3.1.4 - District 1 0' 4" PROVIDED

SECTION 3.3.1.4 - District 1 3% to 5% of NET SITE AREA
4,959 NET x .03 = 148.77 S.F.

172 PROVIDED

No. Description Date

OWNER OF PROPERTY & APPLICANT

OWNER & OWNERS REP: Phat Huong HaAnh Holding LLC
714 Pacific Coast Highway
Huntington Beach, CA
OWNER: Thanh C. Dong 

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
LOTS 6 & 7 OF BLOCK 107, HUNTINGTON BEACH TRACT MAP MB 3/36 
CITY OF HUNTINGTON BEACH, ORANGE COUNTY, CALIFORNIA
ASSESSOR PARCEL NUMBER: 024-124-18

1. EXTERIOR BUILDING SIGNAGE
2. NFPA 13 FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM

C-2            PRECISE GRADING PLAN  DETAILS
C-1            PRECISE GRADING PLAN & NOTES 
C-4            PRECISE GRADING & EROSION PLAN

Sheet 1-2            BOUNDARY TOPOGRAPHIC MAP   
Sheet 2-2            BOUNDARY TOPOGRAPHIC MAP   

Landscape Plans

L-1             Proposed Schematic Landscape Plan & Imagery 
L-2             Proposed Schematic Open Space Enlargement Plans  
L-3           Proposed Schematic Planting Plan   
I-1           Proposed Schematic Irrigation Plan   
I-2           Proposed Schematic Irrigation Details  
I-3           Proposed Schematic Irrigation Specifications  

450 S.F. @ Roof Plan see A-2.3 
accessible to residents only.
150 S.F. x 3 = 450 S.F. REQ
UNIT #1 = 162 S.F.
UNIT #2 = 159 S.F.
UNIT #3 = 597 S.F.
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1/4" = 1'-0"1 Level 1

VASARI subterranean parking lifts are designed to provide parking and/or storage for 
two full sized vehicles/SUVs by vertically stacking them within the same footprint. Add 
a car elevator to your garage or home with an underground parking system which 
lowers one vehicle to a lower elevation (basement, pit, etc.) for storage and security. 
Once lowered, a second vehicle can be driven onto a second, upper canopy platform, 
which has occupied the floor opening at street or grade level. Vasari car elevators 
feature a patent-pending four post hydro-mechanical design that is unique in the 
industry, and provides smooth, level, and trouble-free operation by eliminating the 
high-stress pinned connections associated with conventional scissors lift designs.

CONTACT MIKE BURKE 1-949-735-0373

DELTA GURNEY ELEVATOR HANDICAP 
ACCESSIBLE TYPE

12920 SUNNYSIDE PLACE , SANTA FE 
SPRINGS , CA. 90670     PH 562/944-2041   
FAX 562/944-6051

PROPOSED ELEVATOR
TYPE

PROPOSED ELEVATOR
MACHINE ROOM, SEE
SHEET A-2.1 AT 3rd
FLOOR FOR LOCATION

No. Description Date

McKinley Elevator Corporation Headquarters
17611 Armstrong Avenue Irvine, CA 92614

PHONE:

949-261-9244 (California)
888-257-5576 (California)
702-989-7557 (Nevada)
480-685-4545 (Arizona)
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BUILDING ELEVATION NOTES:
1. CONCRETE SLAB BASE MATERIAL AND MEMBRANE: SHALL BE

PROPERLY LAPPED AND SEALED TO PREVENT MOISTURE
INFILTRATION PER STRUCTURAL AND SOILS ENGINEER'S PLAN AND
SPECIFICATIONS. UNDER-SLAB WATERPROOFING PER
MANUFACTURER'S RECOMMENDATIONS.

2. VERIFY EACH OF THE FOLLOWING PRIOR TO POURING CONCRETE
a. ALL IN-SLAB ELECTRICAL AND LOW VOLTAGE ON
ELECTRICAL PLAN

b. ALL FLOOR DRAINS, VERIY W/ PLUMBING PLANS. NOTE: NO
WATER LINES TO RUN IN CONCRETE SLAB AND UNDER-
FLOOR WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE KITCHEN ISLAND AND
ANY FLOOR HEATING SYSTEMS.

c. ALL HVAC AND APPLIANCE DUCTING ON MECHANICAL
PLANS AND APPLIANCE SCHEDULE.

d. ALL FINISH FLOOR THICKNESS FOR SPECIFIED FLUSH
TRANSITION. (1/8" TOLERANCE)

e. ALL ROOF DRAINS AND IN-SLAB LEADER OUTLETS.
EXPANSION JOISTS AT GARAGE SLABS. SEE STRUCTURAL
PLANS FOR GRID DIMENSIONS.

3. SS. BLADE GUARDRAIL POSTS W/ S.S.S CABLE RAIL SYSTEM BY
MANUFACTURER 42" HIGH ABOVE FINISH FLOOR OR TEMP GLASS
RAIL.

4. SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS FOR FOOTING SIZES AND
DETAILS.

5. EXTERIOR PLASTER SMOOTH FINISH WITH INTEGRAL COLOR HAND-
TOWELED FINISH OVER EXPANDED METAL LATH OVER (2) LAYERS
BUILDING PAPER BACKING. OWNER AND ARCHITECT TO APPROVE
5'-0" x 5'-0" MINIMUM MOCK-UP OF TEXTURE, COLOR, AND SHEEN.
PROVIDE AS MANY MOCK-UPS AS REQUIRED TO GAIN APPROVED
EFFECT. ALL OUTSIDE CORNERS TO BE BEADED.

6. METAL PANEL FASCIA SHOP APPLIED PAINTED TO FINISH OVER (2)
LAYERS OF BUILDING PAPER. VERIFY WITH CLIENT COLOR.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WITH PANEL MANUFACTURER
INSTALLATION AND WATERPROOFING REQUIREMENTS. CONTRACTOR
SHALL SUBMIT DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT AND OWNER PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

7. EXTERIOR GRADE VERTICAL OR HORIZONTAL WOOD SIDING (BID-ALT)
IPE RAIN-SCREEN SYSTEM FOR CLIENT REVIEW W/ CONCEALED
HARDWARE W/ (2) LAYERS OF BUILDING PAPER UNDER VERTICAL
WALLS. VERIFY WITH CLIENT WOOD PANEL SYSTEM AND COLOR.
CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WITH PANEL MANUFACTURER
INSTALATION AND WATERPROOFING REQUIREMENTS. CONTRACTOR
SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT & CLIENT PRIOR TO
INSTALLATION.

8. EXTERIOR GRADE STONE VENEER SYSTEM OVER (2) LAYERS OF
BUILDING PAPER UNDER VERTICAL WALLS. VERIFY WITH CLIENT
STONE TEXTURE AND COLOR. CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY WITH
MANUFACTURER INSTALLATION AND WATERPROOFING
REQUIREMENTS. CONSULT WITH STRUCTURAL ENGINEERING FOR
STONE WEIGHT. CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

9. G.I. PAINTED SHEET METAL PANEL SYSTEM. SYSTEM SHALL BE
PREFABRICATED AND SHALL BE WARP FREE SYSTEM. SHOP APPLIED,
SEMIGLOSS POWDER COATED PAINT, PAINT PER OWNER DIRECTION.
PROVIDE SHOP DRAWINGS AND SAMPLES OF METAL PANEL
INCLUDING THICKNESS OF PANELS AND WARRANTY INFORMATION
AGAINST WARPING.

10. FINISHED GRADE. ALL SITEWORK TO BE COMPACTED IN STRICT
ACCORDANCE WITH THE SOIL'S ENGINEER'S RECOMMENDATIONS
AND SPECIFICATIONS.

11. CONTINUOUS G.I. WEEP SCREED. LOCATE WEEP SCREED AT LOWEST
POSSIBLE POINT OF CONCRETE FOOTING AND SILL PLATE
JUNCTURE.

12. WALL CONSTRUCTION: 2"x6" STUDS AT PLATE WALL BEARING. AT
THICKENED WALL CONDITIONS FURR WALL WITH 2"x4" STUDS TO
THICKNESS SHOWN IN PLANS. SEE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER'S PLANS
FOR SPACING AND SPECIFICATIONS.

13. DECK WATERPROOFING TO BE INSTALLED IN STRICT ACCORDANCE
WITH MANUFACTURE'S SPECIFICATIONS AND RECOMMENDATIONS.
CONTRACTOR TO WARRANTY ALL WORK. SEE
SPECIFICATIONS.SLOPE ALL DECK SURFACES 2% TOWARDS DRAINS.
REFER TO CIVIL FOR SITE DRAINS. V.I.F. ALL CONDITIONS &
COORDINATE WITH LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT AND CIVIL ENGINEER.

14. WINDOWS AND DOORS: SEE DOOR AND WINDOW SCHEDULES. GLASS
ON ALL SWINGING DOORS. GLASS WITHIN 18" OF THE ADJACENT
WALKING SURFACE SHALL  BE FULLY TEMPERED.

15. CONTACTOR SHALL VERIFY WITH CLIENT PROPOSED LIGHT FIXTURE
LOCATION AT EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR OF OWNER APPROVED
FIXTURE.

16. CONCRETE PLANTER WALL WITH TREMCO OR EQUAL
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE(S) WITH DRAIN BOARD AND G.I. SHEET
METAL FLASHING FROM TOP OF PLANTER TO BOTTOM OF RESIDENCE
FOOTING.CONTRACTOR TO CONSULTE WITH WATER PROOFING
CONSULTANT FROM TREMCO THE MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED
INSTALLATION AND WATERPROOFING SYSTEM. PROVIDE ARCHITECT
WITH WATERPROOFING SYSTEM PRODUCT REFERENCE AN
INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS.

17. PERIMETER FOOTING DRAIN AT ALL PLANTER LOCATIONS. TIE INTO
EXISTING SITE DRAINAGE SYSTEM AS REQUIRED BY CITY
STANDARDS & CIVIL ENGINEER. CONTRACTOR TO CONSULT WITH
DRAIN CONSULTANT FOR MANUFACTURER RECOMMENDED
INSTALLATION.

18. G.I. PAINTED SHEET METAL WALL COPING AT WOOD SIDING.
PARAPET G.I. FLASHING. PAINT TO MATCH EXTERIOR WALL FINISH.

19. REFER TO T-24 ENERGY CALCULATIONS FOR BUILDING INSULATION.

20. ALUMINUM LOUVRES AT ROOF CUTOUT. LOUVRES UNDER SEPARATE
PERMIT. ROOF CUTOUT SHALL BE WRAPPED WITH METAL PANEL TO
MATCH ROOF FASCIA.

21. PROVIDE 1-HR FIRE-RATED SEPARATION FROM GARAGE TO
RESIDENCE ABOVE. FIRE SEPARATION REQUIRED AT WALLS AND
CEILINGS PER 2019 CBC AND 2019 CRC.

22. 8" WIDE CMU BLOCK WALL PERIMETER FENCE WITH SMOOTH
PLASTER WALL FINISH. PAINST AS DIRECTED BY CLIENT ALL WOOD
GATES SHALL BE REDWOOD OR P.T. WOOD, PAINT TO MATCH.

23. PROPOSED MULTIPLY BUILT-UP ROOFING SYSTEM. SEE ROOF
DETAILS A-7.0 SERIES AND SPECIFICATIONS.

24. PREFAB METAL STAIR. ALL METALWORK SHALL BE SHOP PAINTED
"BAKED ON FINISH". CLIENT, CONTRACTOR SHALL CONSULT WITH
CLIENT FOR DESIGN AND PAINT COLOR.

GENERAL NOTE: REFER TO BUILDING SECTIONS FOR KEY NOTES.
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PROPOSED
PROJECT

EXISTING
GAS STATION

EXISTING
RESIDENCE

PROPOSED 
ROOF DECK

BUILT UP ROOF
& SOLAR PANELS

BUILT UP ROOF
& SOLAR PANELS

Existing Adjacent Property
716 Pacific Coast Highway
Huntington Beach CA

Existing Adjacent Property
706 Pacific Coast Highway
Huntington Beach CA

New Steel Staircase to 
Roof

Proposed 42" high metal 
planter guardrail at raised 
BIO Planter, see Civil & 
Landscape plans.

PROPOSED 
OPENING IN WALL
AT ADJACENT 
PROPERTY
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PROPOSED
PROJECT

EXISTING
GAS STATION
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Accent paving at Alley, see Site 
Plan A-0.0 & Color & Material 
Board A-6.0

10'-0" BUILDING SETBACK
ABOVE 25' PER CODE
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2 3D View @ Alley
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NOTES:
1. Refer to Sheet L-2 for open space enlargements.
2. Refer to Sheet L-3 for full planting legend and additional planting notes.
3. Refer to Irrigation Sheets for landscape irrigation methods, plans and details.
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Scale:  1/8" = 1'-0"

0 8'4'

L-1

Semi-Private Common Open
Space with fir-pit, adirondacks,
rectangular planters (with
self-watering systems) and
porcelain pavers.

Existing Residential Building

1st Floor / Parking Level

Existing Building

Porcelain pavers in 24"x24"
stacked pattern.

Public Open Space with modern
picnic table and surrounding

(ground-level) planting areas.

Concrete 6"X12" pavers (by
Belgard) in running bond pattern
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No. Description Date

NOTES:
1. Refer to Architectural Plans & Civil Engineer's Plans for additional information.
2. Refer to Irrigation Sheets for landscape irrigation methods, plans and details.

L-2

Semi-Private Common Open Space:
with fir-pit, adirondack chairs,
rectangular planters (with self-watering
systems) and porcelain pavers.

1st Floor / Parking Lot Level

Porcelain pavers in 24"x24"
stacked pattern.

Public Open Space:
 With modern picnic table, porcelain

pavers, and surrounding (ground-level)
planting areas.
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Street Sidewalk, to remain Per Civil

2nd Floor / 3rd Floor

Natural Colored Concrete
with Score-lines

Porcelain pavers in 24"x24"
stacked pattern.

Design Images, herein are conceptual
and subject to change.

Design Images, herein are conceptual
and subject to change.

Natural Colored Concrete
Steps with Score-lines

8'

Scale:  1/4" = 1'-0"

0 4'2'
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A L L E Y

D

D

D

D

D

D

D

A AA

A

A

A

SHRUBS BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE WUCOLS SPACING QTY

Agave x `Blue Glow` Blue Glow Agave 15 g Low 24" o.c. 6

Aloe striata Coral Aloe 5 g Low 30" o.c. 8

Dianella revoluta `Little Rev` Little Rev Flax Lily 1 g Low 12" o.c. 21

Dodonaea viscosa `Purpurea` Purple Leafed Hopseed Bush 15 g Low 30" o.c. 7

Westringia fruticosa `Morning Light` Morning Light Coast Rosemary 15 g Low 30" o.c. 3

GROUND COVERS BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE WUCOLS SPACING QTY

Carex tumulicola Berkeley Sedge 4" pot Low 14" o.c. 57

A

D

PLANT SCHEDULE
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16'

Scale:  1/8" = 1'-0"
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L-3

NOTES:
1. Refer to Irrigation Sheets for landscape irrigation methods, plans and details.
2. Irrigation and planting to be installed per local California water regulations (AB1881) and per local City of

Huntington Beach Public Works' "Landscape Standard Plans & Specifications (dated 2013).
3. Transformers, back-flow preventers & other above-ground utilities to be screened with landscape as

permitted per local codes & regulations.
4. The plant palette listed provides a list of plant material to select from when preparing final landscape

construction documents for this project. However, substitutions may be required due to availability, soils
tests, or other conditions.

5. All trees within 5' of hardscape to be installed with deep root barriers.
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Existing Building
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Alley PCHResidential ParkingCommercial Parking

Interior Walkway from Parking to Coffee Shop Public Open Space
172 sq ft
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720 PCH
Huntington Surf Inn

716 PCH
Neighboring Upcoast Property 

706 Pacific Coast Highway
Neighboring Downcoast Property

Landscaping on PCH near
subject site

A-5-HNB-19-0022
Vicinity Map
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Site
3 Story Private Condos

No Public Views from Site due to existing condo development on beach A-5-HNB-19-0022
Vicinity Map
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View at street level across PCH from subject site A-5-HNB-19-0022
Vicinity Map
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Site

A-5-HNB-19-0022
Vicinity Map
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A-5-HNB-19-0022
Vicinity Map
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Site

Downtown Specific Plan Districts
A-5-HNB-19-0022
Vicinity Map
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View from PCH View from alley

2 commercial parking spaces
(plus one ADA space inside garage)

172 sq ft of public open space
(3% of net site area req’d)

A-5-HNB-21-0022
Project Rendition
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